INDEX / 897
INDEX

A

Accountancy, Board of, 176
Aeronautics, Division of (Transportation), 314
Agency Secretaries {Governor's Office), 15
Aging, Office on, 450
Agriculture, Department of Food and, 162
Agricultural Commissioners, County {Salaries), 170
Agriculture Pest and Disease Prevention, 163
Animal Health, 167
Cow Palace, 171
Engineering Supervisor, Fair Construction, 172 ) ;
Land Under Contract (Local Assistance), 171
Local Fairs Assistance, 172 .
Air Resources Board, 374
Alcholic Beverage Control Appeals Board, 271
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Department of, 267
Aleoholism Programs (Health and Welfare), 465 '
Animal Health Technician Examining Committee, 176
Annuitants, Health Benefits for, 123
Architectural Examiners, Board of, 177
Architecture and Construction, Office of {General Services), 228 :
Assistance to Cities and Counties for Land Under Contract (Local Assistance), 171
Assistance to Counties for Public Defenders (Local Assistance}, 55
Athletic Commission, State, 177
Augmentations for Price Increases, TEC and Medi-Cal Providers, 158
Automatic Data Processing (See Electronic Data Processing)
Automotive Repair, Bureau of, 177
B
Benefits Increase, Employee, 158
Banking Department, State, 272
Barber Examiners, Board of, 177
Behavioral Science Examiners, Board of, 176
Benefit Payments, Department of, 536
Error Rate Control, 546
Fair Hearings, 549
Local Administration of Public Assistance, 558
Responsible Relatives, 548
Special Circumstances and Benefits, 535 .
State Supplementary Program for Aged, Blind and Disabled, 552
Summary, 536
Welfare Operations Program, 543
Boards:
Air Resources, 374
Aleoholic Beverage Control Appeals (Business and Transportatlon) 271
Colorado River, 383
Community Colleges, 800
Control, 224
Electronic Data Processing, 118
Equalization, 69
Franchise Tax, 189
Healing Arts (Department of Consumer Affalrs) 176
Horse Racing, 120
Personnel, State, 246
Pilot Commissioners, 122
Professional (Department of Consumer Affairs), 176
Reclamation, 436
Solid Waste Management, 370
Transportation, State, 306
Water Resources Control, State, 443
Wildlife Conservation (Fish and Game), 410
Youth Authority, 579

C
California Advisory Committee (Water Planning), 381



898 / INDEX

California Arts Development Council, 100
California Cadet Corps (Military), 107
California Coastal Zone Conservation Commission, 419
California Commission on Interstate Cooperation, 100
California Commission on Uniform State Laws, 4
California Cornmunity Colleges, 800
California Crime Technological Research Foundation, 53
California Exposition and Fair (Parks and Recreation), 431
California Health Faciliies Commission, 586
California Heritage Preservation Commission, 87
California Highway Patrol, Department of the, 316
California Information Systems Implementation Committee, 125
California Job Creation Program (formerly—Job Development Corporahon Law Executive Board},
274
California Law Revision Commlssmn. 3
California Maritime Academy {Postsecondary Education), 794
California Medical Assistance Program, 474
California Museum of Science and Industry, 173
California-Nevada Interstate Compact Commission, 382
California Postsecondary Education Commission, 677
California State Government Qrganization and Economy, Commission on, 99
California State University and Colleges, 744
California Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, 364
Californias, Commission of the, 22
Campaign Disclosure Act, 77
Capital Qutlay, 824
Conservation, 838
Corrections, 848
Education:
Community Colleges, 857, 893
Department of Fducation, 853
State University and Colleges, 856, 883
University of Califernia, 853, 869, 8383
Health Sciences, 880
Fish and Game, 839
General Services, 830
Health, 844
Highway Patrol, 833
Motor Vehicles, 835
Navigation and Ocean Development, 840, 865
Parks and Recreation, 840, 858, 866
Summary, 824
Transportation, 832
Unallveated, 828
Water Resources, 843
Youth Authority, 851
Cemetery Board, 176
Certified Shorthand Reporters Board, 177
Child Development {Education), 603
Chiropractic Examiners, Board of, 176
Citizens, Indemnification of, 58
Civil Disorders and Riot Insurance, 296
Coastal Zone Conservation Commission, California, 419
Collection and Investigative Services, Bureau of, 176
Colleges, State University and, 744
Colorado River Board, 383 )
Commerce, Department of (Commission for Economic Development}, 101

Commission of the Californias, 22 . h

Cormmissions:
Aging, 457
California Coastal Zone Conservation, 419
California Fconomic Development, 101
California Health Facilities, 586
California Law Revision, 3
California-Nevada Interstate Compact, 382
California Postsecondary Education, 677
California State Government Organization and Economy, 99



INDEX

Commissions—Continued
Californias, Commission of the, 22
Economic Development, 101
Energy Resources Conservation and Development, 369
Heritage Preservation, 87
Interstate Cooperation, 100
Judicial Qualifications, 8
Law Revision, 3
Mass Transportation, 312
Peace Officers’ Standards and Training, 37
Postsecondary Education, 677
Public Utilities, 108
San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development, 437
Scholarship and Loan {Postsecondary Educatlon) 810
Seismic Safety, 402
State Athletic, 177
Status of Women, 116
Teacher Preparation and Licensing, 663
Uniform State Laws, 4
Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education, 681
Communications (General Services}, 213
Community Colleges, 800
Community Mental Health Programs (Short-Doyle), 463
Compensatory Education, 617
Conservation, Department of, 384
Camps and Ecology Corps, 392
Capital Qutlay, 838
Mines and Geology, Division of, 397
Oil and Gas, Division of, 398
State Lands Division, 237
Watershed and Fire Protection, 390
Construction Inspectors, Board of Registered, 177
Cosmetology, Board of, 177
Consumer Affairs, Department of, 176
Contractors” State License Board, 177
Control, Board of, 224
Conttrol Sections, 895
Controller, State, 60
Personnel Information Management System (PIMS), 67

' Coordinating Council for Higher Education (See Postseondury Education Commtssnon) 677 :

Corporations, Department of, 279
Corrections; Department of, 565
Capital Outlay, 848
Community Correctional Program, 572
Institution Program, 567
Reception and Diagnosis Program, 567
Releasing Authorities, 570

" Council, Judicial, 8

Counsel Bureau, Legislative, 2

Court, Supreme, 7

Courts of Appeal, 7

Cow Palace, 171

Crime Technological Research Foundation, 53
Criminal Justice Planning, Office of, 45

Data Center: .
Law Enforcement, 35
Stephen P, Teale, 356

Debt Service, A:16

Department of:
Agriculture, Food and, 162
Alcoholic Beverage Control, 267
Banking, 272
Benefit Payments, 536
Conservation, 384
Consumer Affairs, 176



900 / INDEX

Department of—Continued
Corporation, 279
Corrections, 565
- Education, 594
Employment Development, 505
Finance, 93
Fish and Game, 403
Food and Agriculture, 162
General Services, 201
Health, 458
Highway Patrol, 316
Housing and Community Development, 282
Human Resources Development {See Employment Development), 505
Industrial Relations, 232
Insurance, 291
Justice, 23
Military, 103
Motor Vehicles, 326
Navigation and Qcean Development, 411
Parks and Recreation, 420
HReal Estate, 298
Rehabilitation, 526
Savings and Loan, 303
Social Welfare (See Benefit Payments), 536
Transportation, 309
Veterans Affairs, 262
Water Resources, 438
Youth Authority, 578
Dental Examiners, Board of, 176
Development Disabilities (Health), 467
Disability Insurance {Employment Development), 521
Distriet Courts of Appeal, 7
Drew, Charles R., Postgraduate Medical School, 715

E

Early Childhood Education, 609
Economic Development, Commission for, 101
Economic Opportunity, Office of (Employment Development) 524
Education:
Apportionments, State School Fund, 650
Assistance to Public Libraries {Local Assistance), 661
Bilingual Programs, 633
Capital Qutlay, 853
Child Development/ Preschool 603
i Compensatory Education, 617
' Demonstration Programs, 617
Early Childhood Education, 609
Educationally Disadvantaged, 612
Federal Aid te California Schools, 391
Gifted Minors, 639
Indian Early Childhood Education, 637
Indian Education Centers, 638
Instruction, 600
Instructional Support, 641
Library Services, 659
Local Assistance, 595
Management, 654
Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 619
i Occupational Preparation, 628
i Preschool Education, 607
Public School Finance, 650
i School Building Aid Fund, 594
i Schoo! Lunch Program, 648
' Secondary and Adult Education, 640
Special Education, 622
Special Schools, 626
State Library, 639




INDEX / 901

Education—Continued
State Operations, 594
Statewide Testing, 641
Summary, 589
‘Teacher Preparation and Licensing, Commission for, 663
Teachers’ Retirement, 662
Textbooks, 643
Vocational Education, 628
Education, Postsecondary:
Academic Salaries, 141
California Maritime Academy, 794
California State University and Colleges, 744
Academic Support, 771
Capital Qutlay, 856, 883
Educational Opportunity Program, 786
Electronic Data Processing, 776
Instruction, 756
Instructional Equipment Replacement, 777
International Program, 764
Salary Increase, 141
Student Service Fees, 782
Community Colleges, Board of Governors of the, 800
Apportionments, 808
Capital Outlay, 857, 893
Credentials, 804
Extended Opportunity Program, 806
Coordinating Council for Higher Education (See Postsecondary Education Commission), 677
Cost Per Student, Average, 672
Enrollment, 669
Expenditure Summary (Postsecondary Education}, 670
Financial Aid, 675
General Statement, 656
Hastings College of Law, 739
Maritime Academy, 794
Postsecondary Education Commission, 677
State Scholarship and Loan Commission, 810
Clinical Training Program, 822
College Opportunity Grant Program, 818
Dependents of Deceased or Disabled Peace Officers Program, 821
Graduate Fellowship Program, 817
Guaranteed Loan Program, 821
Medical Contract Program, 821
Master Plan, 813
Occupational Training Program, 820
Real Estate Scholarship Program, 8§23
State Scholarship Program, 8§14
Student Charges, 671
University of California, 682
Capital Outlay, 853, 869, 883
Drew, Charles, R., Postgraduate Medical School, 715
Educational Opportunity Program, 738
Electronic Data Processing, 719
Extended University Pilot. Program, 695
Extension and Public Service, 713
Hastings College of Law, 739
Instruction, 692
Law School Admission Policies, 740
Maintenance, 720
Podiatric Medicine, California College of, 717
Research, 707 )
Salary Increase, 141
Undergraduate Teaching Excellence, 732
Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education, 681
Educational Liaison, Office of (Health and Welfare), 447
Child Development Programs, 450 -



‘902 / INDEX

Electronic Data Processing:
Consolidated Data Centers:
Law Enforcement, 35
Stephen P. Teale, 356
Intergovernmental Board on, 118
Statewide, 97 .
Emergency Fund—Reserve for Contingencies, 157
Emergency Services, Office of (Governor's office), 19
Employee Benefits, Continue 1974-75 Base, 154
Employee Benefits, Depool PERS, 155
Employee Benefits Increase, 158
Employees’ Retirement System, Public, 254
Employer-Employee Relations, 126
Employment Agencies, Bureau of, 177
Employment Development Department, 505
Community Work Experience Program, 512
" Comprehensive Employment and Training Program, 516
Departmental Administration, 525
Disability Insurance Program, 521
Economic Opportunity, Office of, 524
‘Employables System, 509
Employment Services Program, 508
Manpower Planning Office, 515
Migrant Services Program, 522 i
Office of Economic Opportunity, 524
Service Center Program, 513
Unemployment Insurance Program, 518
Vietnam Era Veteran OJT Program, 525
Work Incentive Program, 511
Energy Resources Conservation and-Development Commission, 369
Surcharge Program, 80
Equalization, Board of, 69
Campaign Disclosure Act, 77
Error Rate Control (Benefit Payments), 546
Executive, 14
Expenditure Summary, A-3
Exposition and Fair, California (Parks and Recreation), 431
Extended Opportunity Program, 786
Extended University Pilot Program, 695

Fabric Care, Board of, 177
Fair Hearings (Benefit Payments), 549
Fair Labor Standards Act, 156
Fairs, County and District, 172
Federal Funds, Replacement of, 161
Federal Revenue Sharing, 140
Finance, Department of, 93
Fire Marshal, State, 187
Fiscal Affairs:
Controller, 60
Equalization, 69
Finanee, Department of, 93
Franchise Tax Board, 189
Local Government (see Local Assistance)
Treasurer, 88
Fish and Game, Department of, 403
Capital Outlay, 839
Fish and Game Preservation Fund, 405
Marine Research Committee, 409
Wildlife Conservation Board, 410
Flood Control (Local Assistance), 442
Food and Agriculture, Department of, 162
Forest Practice Act of 1973, 394
Forestry, 383
Franchise Tax Board, 189
Funeral Directors and Embalmers, Board of, 177



INDEX

General Services, Department of, 201
Architecture and Construction, Office of, 228
Capital Qutlay, 830
Communications, 213
Fleet Administration, 213
Local Assistance, Office of, 218
Printing, Office of State, 224
Procurement, Office of, 221
Property Management, 208
Statewide Supportive Services, 212
Geologists and Geophysicists, Board of Registration for, 177
Government Organization and Economy, California State, 59
Governor’s Office, 14
Agency. Secretaries, 15
Office of Emergency Services, 19
Office of Information Services, 16
Office of Planning and Research, 18
Secretary for Agriculture and Services (See Agency Secretaries), 15
Secretary for Business and Transportation (See Ageney Secretaries), 15
Secretary for Health and Welfare (See Agency Secretaries), 15
Secretary for Resources (See Agency Secretaries), 15
Governor, Lieutenant, 22
Grade Crossing Protection Work, 316
Guide Dogs for the Blind, State Board of, 176
H -
Hastings College of Law (Postsecondary Education), 739 ‘
Healing Arts Boards {Consumer Affairs), 176
Health Benefits for Annuitants, 123
Health, Department of, 458
Alcoholism Programs, 465
Capital Outlay, 844
Community Mental Health Programs, 463
Crippled Children’s Services, 498
Development Disabilities, 467
Family Planning Services, 503
Health Administrative Systemn, 472
Health Financing System, 470
Health Protection System, 470
Health Quality Review System, 472
Health Treatment System, 462
Judicially Committed, State Hospitals for, 462
Laboratory Services, 460
Legislative Mandates, 504
_ Lieensing and Certification, 472
Local Health Services, 497
Medi-Cal Administration, 485
Medi-Cal Program, 474
Mental Health Programs, 463
Nareotics and Drug Abuse, 466
Prepaid Health Plans, 490
Preventive Medical Services, 470
Regional Centers, 468
Social Services, 494
State Hospital Services, 468
Hearing Aid Dispensers Examining Committee, 176
Heritage Preservation Commission, California, 87
Highway Patrol, Department of the California, 316
Advance Purchase Authorization, 325
Capital Qutlay, 833
Deficiency Payment, 325
Home Funishings, Bureau of, }77
Homeowners' Property Tax Relief (Local Ass:stance) 133
Homicide Trials, Payments to Counties, 56
Horse Racing Board, 120
Hospitals (Department of Health), 468

/ 903




904 / INDEX

Housing and Community Development, Department of, 252
Human Resources Development, Department of (See Employment Development)

|

Indian Education, 637
Indemnification of Private Citizens, 58
Industrial Relations, Department of, 232

Uninsured Employers’ Fund, 239
Information Services, Office of, 16
Information Systems Implementation Committee, 125
Insurance, Department of, 291
Insurance, Riot and Civil Disorders, 296
Intergovernmental Board on Electronic Data Processing, 118 -

Interstate Cooperation, Commission on, 100

J
Job Creation Program, 274 .
Judges' Retirement, 11
Judges' Salaries, Superior Court (Local Assistance), 10
Judicial, 7 |
Judicial Council, 8
Judicial Qualifications, Commission on, 8
Judicial Salaries, 152
Justice, Department of, 23
Law Enforcement Consolidated Data Center, 35
Legal Services Program, 30
- L
Landscape Architects, Board of, 177
Law Enforcement Consolidated Data Center, 35
Law Revision Commission, 3
Law School Admission Policies (University), 740
Legal Services Program (Judicial), 30
Legislative Counsel Bureau, 2
Legislators” Retirement Fund, 5
Legislature, 1
Lavee Vegetation Subventions, 443
Liability Claims, 56
Libraries (Education), 659
Lieutenant Governor, 22
Local Assistance:
Air Resources Board, 374
Agricultural Commissioners, 170
Alccholism Programs (Health), 465 ,
Agssistance to Cities and Counties for Land Under Contract, 171
Assistance to Counties for Public Defenders, 55
Beach Erosion Control, 414 \
Bilingual Programs (Education), 633
Boating Law Enforcement, 418
California Medical Assistance Program, 474
Child Development (Education), 603
Compensatory Education, 617
County Veterans Service Offices, 266
Criminal Justice Planning, Office of, 45
Crippled Children’s Services, 498
Demonstration Programs {Education), 617
Development Diszabilities, 467
Early Childhoed Education, 609
Emergency Harbor Repairs, 418
Flood Control, 442
Grade Crossing Protection Work (Public Utilities Commission), 316
Homeowners' Property Tax Relief, 133
Homicide Trials, Payments to Counties, 56
Indian Education, 637
Judges® Salaries, Superior Court, 7
Launching Facilities Grants, 416
Levee Vegetation, 443
Libraries, 661




INDEX / 905

Local Assistance—Continued
Mental Health Services, 463
Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 619
Open-Space Payments, 131
Peace Officers’ Standards and Training, 44
Personal Property Tax Relief, 129
Preschool Education, 607
Public Defenders, 55
Renters' Tax Relief, 135
Salaries of Superior Court Judges, 10
Sales and Property Tax Losses, 138
School Apportionments, 650
School Lunch Program, 648 :
Senior Citizens’ Property Tax Assistance, 126
Social Service Programs, 494
State Supplemental Program for Aged, Blind, and Dnsabled 552
State Teachers' Retirement, 662
Textbooks, 643
Veterans Affairs, Department of, 266 ' L
Vocational Education, 628
Work Incentive Program {Employment Development), 511
Workers' Compensation Benefits for Subsequent Injuries, 244
Workers' Compensation for Disaster Service Work, 173
Local Assistance, Office of (General Services), 218
M-
Maintenance Dredging Coordination, 369
Marine Research Committee (Fish and Game), 409
Maritime Academy, California (Postsecondary Education), 794
Mass Transportation, Division of (Transportation), 312
Medical Assistance Program, 474
Medical Examiners, Board of, 176
Medical Examiners, Committee, 176
Migrant Services Program (Employment Development), 522
Military Department, 103 '
Cadet Corps, 107
Military Retirement, 106
Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 619
Mines and Geology, Division of, 397
Motor Vehicles, Department of, 326
Capital Outlay, 835
Museumn of Science and Industry, 173

Narcatics {Department of Health), 466
Navigation and Ocean Development, 411

Beach Erosion Control, 414

Boating Law Enforcement, 418

Capital Outlay, 840, 865

Emergency Harbor Repair, 418

Launching Facility Grants, 416
" Loans for Planning and Harbor Development, 414
Nurses’ Registry, 177
Nursing Home Administrators, Board of Examiners of, 176

‘o

Office on Aging, 450
Office of Architecture and Construction, 228
Office of Criminal Justice Planning, 45
Office of Economic Opportunity (Employment Development), 524
Office .of Educational Liaison {Health and Welfare), 447
Office of Emergency Services, 19

Workers’ Compensation for Disaster Service Work, 173
Office of Information Services, 16
Office of Local Assistance (General Services), 218
Office of Planning and Research (Governor's Office), 18
Office of Procurement (General Services), 221



906 / INDEX

Office of State Printing (General Services), 224
Qil and Gas, Division of {Conservation), 398
Open Space Payments to Local Government, 131
Optometry, Board of, 176

Osteopathic Examiners, Board of, 176

Parks and Recreation, Department of, 420

California Exposition and State Fair, 431

Capital Outlay, 840, 858, 865

Qperation of State Park System, 427
Payment of Tort Liability Claims, 56
Payments to Counties for Costs of Homicide Trials, 56
Payments to Local Government for Sales and Property Tax Revenue Loss, 138
Peace Officers” Standards and Training, Commission on, 37
Peace Officers’ Standards and Training (Local Assistance), 44
Personal Property Tax Relief, 129
Personnel Board, State, 246
Personnel Information Management System (PIMS) 67
Pharmacy, Board of, 176
Physical Therapy Examining Committee, 176
Pilot Commissioners for the Bays of San Francisco, San Pablo and Suisun, 122
Planning and Research, Office of (Governor’s Office), 18
Political Reform Act of 1974 {Proposition 9), 84
Political Reform Audit Program (Franchise Tax Board), 197
Postsecondary Education Cormnmission, 677
' Preliminary Statement, A-1
Preschool Education, 607
Price Increases, Augmentations for, 138
Printing, Office of State {General Services), 224
Prisons (See Department of Corrections), 565
Private Citizens, Indemnification of, 58
Procurement, Office of (General Services), 221
Professional Boards {Department of Consumer Affairs), 176
Professional Engineers, Board of Registration for, 177
Property Taxes, 126, 129, 131, 133, 135, 138
Public Defenders Assistance to Counties for (Local Ass:sta.nce) 55
Public Employees’ Retirement System, 254
Public School Finance, 650
Public Utilities Commission, 108

Grade Crossing Protection Work, 316

Real Estate, Department of, 298

Reclamation Board, 436

Refund of Taxes, Licenses-and Other Fees, 125

Registered Construction Inspectors, Board of, 177

Registered Nursing, Board of, 176

Rehabilitation, Department of, 526

Renters’ Tax Relief, 135

Repair Services, Bureau of, 177
. Replacement of Federal Funds, 161

Research (University), 707

Research, Office of Planning and, 18
" Reserve for Contingencies, Emergency Fund, 157
Resourees, Air, 374
Responsible Relatives {Benefit Payments), 548
Retirement:

Judges, 11

Legislators, 5

Military, 106

Public Employees, 254

State Teachers’ System, 258
Revenue Estirnates, A-18
Revenue Sharing, Federal, 140
Riot and Civil Disorders Instirance, 296




INDEX

)

Salaries of County Agricultural Commissioners, 170

Salaries of Superior Court Judges (Local Assistance), 10

Salary and Benefit Increases, Provision for, 140 .
San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission, 437 '
Savings and Loan, Department of, 303

Scholarship and Loan Commission, California State (Education), 810

School Lunch Program (Education), 648

Science and Industry, Museum of, 173

Sea Grant Program, 367

Secretary of State, 81 ,

Seismic Safety Commission, 402 )

Senior Citizens’ Property Tax Assistance, 126

Short-Doyle (Community Mental Health Programs}, 463

Social Welfare, Department of (See Benefit Payments), 536

"Solid Waste Management Board, 370

Special Circumnstances and Benefits (Benefit Payments), 555
Special Education, 622 ,
Special Schools, 626

Speech Pathology and Audiology Examining Committee, 176
State Athletic Commission, 177

State Banking Department, 272

State Controller, 60

State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commnssmn, 369
State Expenditures, Summary and General Description of, A-3
State Fire Marshal, 187

State Lands, Division of {Resources), 399

State Personnel Board, 246

State Scholarship and Loan Commission, 810

State Solid Waste Management Board, 370

State Transpoertation Board, 306

State Teachers' Retirement System, 258

State Treasurer, 88

State Supplemental Program (Benefit Payments), 552

State Water Resources Control Board, 443

Statewide Testing, 641

Status of Women, Commission on the, 116

Stephen P. Teale Consolidated Data Center, 356

Structural Pest Control Board, 177

Subventions (See Local Assistance)

Supreme Court, 7

T

Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (Resources), 363

Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, California {Resources), 364
Tax Assistance, Senior Citizens, 126

Tax Board, Franchise, 189

- Tax Relief, (See Property Taxes)

Teacher Preparation and Licensing, Commission for, 663
Teachers” Retirement System, State, 258
Teale, Stephen P., Data Center, 356
Texthooks, 643
Tort Liability Claims, 56
Transportation Board, State, 306
Transportation, Department of, 309
Aeronautics, Division of, 314
Mass Transportation, Division of, 312
-Transportation Planning, Division of, 311
Treasurer, State, 88

Unallocated (Capital Qutlay), 828

Undergraduate Teaching Excellence, 732

Unemployment Insurance Program {Employment Development), 518
Uniform State Laws, Commisson on, 4

University of California, 652 :

/ 907



908 /  INDEX

\'4
Veterans Affairs, Department of, 262
County Veterans' Service Offices (Local Agsistance}, 266
Educational Assistance, 264
Farm and Home Loan Program, 264
Veterans' Home, 267
Veterinary Medicine, Board of Examiners in, 176
Vocational Education, 628
Vocational Nurse and Psychiatric Technician Examiners, Board of, 176
w
Water Agencies '
California Advisory Committee, 381
California-Nevada Interstate Compact Commission, 382
Colorado River Board, 383
Flood Control {Local Assistance}, 442
Reclamation Beard, 436 :
San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commlssmn 437
State Water Resources Control Board, 443
Water Resources, Department of, 438 '
Capital Outlay, 843
Waterways Management Planning (Resources), 365
Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education, 681
Wildlife Conservation Board (Fish and Game), 410
Women, Commission on Status of, 116
Work Incentive Program, 511
Workers’ Compensation Benefits for Subsequent Injuries, 244
Warkers' Compensation for Disaster Service Work, 173

Y
Youth Authority, Department of the, 578
Capital Qutlay, 851
Community Services, 579 |
Rehabilitation Services, 580 .
Research, 381
Youth Authority Board, 579

Photoglectronic composition by
CALIFORNTA OFFICE, OF STATE PRINTING
vC 87059—608 11-74 2,500




